ORIC...AL

P Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
GONFQBEN | i;%, OIL & GAS CONSERVATION D1VISION Form Must B Ty e
WELL COMPLETION FORM (/32
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE 4
OPERATOR: License # _ 92819 APING. 15 - 065-23571-00-00 -
Name: Baird Oil Company, LLC Spot Description: -
Address 1; _P.O. Box 428 SW _SE NE.NW ggc 13 twp. 7 _s R 24 :]Easl[:West
Address 2: 1230 Feetfrom [z North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Logan State: KS Zip: 67646 o+ _ _ _ _. 2000 Feetfrom [T] East / [/ West Line of Section
Contact Person: . Andrew C. Noone T o ﬁiﬂt Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: (/85 __)_689-7456 6;@&\'1‘37'- : e [@nw [se Jsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33575 _ .mtq_kg_‘gujﬂ_ﬂ ~County:_Graham
Name: __WW Drilling, LLC Lease Name: COUEY wenw 313
, YR :
Wallsite Geologist: Richard Beil YI\\@”(Q Field Name: _ Wildcat . ——
Purchaser: _Coffeyville Resources Producing Formation; _Lansing-Kansas City —
Designate Type of Completicn: Elevation: Ground: 2446' Kelty Bushing: < 24571
¥V Newwel Re-Entry Warkover Total Depth; _4000°___ Piug Back Totat Depth: 3980
Y ot __swo ___ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 298" Feet
Gas — ENHR ___ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? [ Yes [[INo
e CM (Coat Bed Methana) Temp. Abd. f yes, show depth set: 2198 Feet
Dry Other (Cora, WSW, Expl., Gathodic, elc.) If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: __2198 —
feet depth to: _Surface w175 . sxcmt.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr, Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
... Commingled Dockel No.:
e Dual Completion Docke! No.: -
Other (SWD or Enthr.?} Docket No.:
Sept. 22, 2009 Sept. 28, 2009 Cct. 19, 2009
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Planmﬁz{/ E w 3, 31[.{@

(Data must be collected from the Rese

Chloride content: _2900 _____ ppm  Fluid volume: _150 bbls
Dewatering method used: __Evaporation s
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: _ ——
Lease Name: — License No.: -

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [JEast[] West
County: Docket No.: e -

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and twa copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, warkover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist weli report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandened wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

are complete and corrart to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: e 7 2. A

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: _Agent Date: _1-13-2010

Subscribed and sworn

2j0 .

No

Public:

efore me this B day of qm%_ .

_ Letter of Confidentlality Received

Y

N

¥ Geologist Report Recelved

If Denied, Yes D Date:

Wireline Log Received

RECEIVED

= YIC-Distribution

mm.ss.wéx,,.@/ /J /?- 42.

Date.

&

—Gtate

JAN 14 20!

/’lLLu LED

Hcameas

MVAPDLE’@;"IZ-" Z’_h

LAURA L

KCC WICHITA




Side Two

Baird Oil Company, LLC Couey

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #: 3-13

sec. 13 Twp. T s, R 24 [CEast ¥]west County: Graham

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time ool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Auach copy of ali Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drift Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo [Vllog  Farmation (Top), Depth and Datm (1 sample
fAltach Additionat Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey E] ves [YINo Anhydrite 2175 +276
Cores Taken \‘ [Oves IlNo Topeka 3515' -1064
Electric Log Run [ Yes [TINo Heebner 7 1266
{Submit Copy)
Toronto 3740 -1289
List All €. Logs Run: Lansing 3759" 1300
RAG, Micro BKC 3954 1503
TD 4000 -1549

CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, inlermediate. production, elc,

; Size Hole Size Casing weight . Setling Type of ¥ Sacks Type ard Percent
Purpose of String Dritied Set (In 0.0) bs./ Ft. Depin Cement Used Addtives |
Surface 12 144" 8 5/8" 24 Ibsift 208" Standard 180sks | 3%cc, 2% gel
Production 77/8" 51/2" 14 1bs/ft 39909 Std.& 60/40 Poz | 240 sks | 3% pel. 124 gits. V2% CFR

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used | Type and Percert Additives W
Top Boltom
v - Periorale 4
< Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD —
—. Plug Of Zone
Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shol. Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 per foot 3908-312' Perforations

RECEIVED
JAN 14 ggﬁg
TUBING RECORD: Size: Se1 AL Packer Al: Liner Run: KCC_W]CF"TA

23/8° 3970 Oves  ne
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Mathod:

October 21, 2009 ] Flowing /| Pumping [[]GasLit [ owher texpizing
Estimated Production oi Bbis. Gas Md water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Graviry
Per 24 Hours 40 5 35

DISPOSITION OF GAS: ! METHOD OF COMPLETION; PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[#lvented [T'Sold  [7] Used on Lease Jopentote  [ViPed. [T DuallyComp. []]Commingled
{if ventad, Submit ACO-18.) ] other (specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




IFT P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300 INVOICE #
10/12/2009

16172
SM P

BILLTO

» Acidizing
Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428 e Cement

Logan, KS 67646 e Tool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Category Job Purpose

Net 30 #3-13 Coucy Graham | Quality Plus Qilfie... i Development Port Collar

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION UM UNIT PRICE

575D Mileage - 1| Way Miles 5.00
Pump Charge - Port Collar Job 1,100.00
D-Air Gallon(s) 35.00
Mileage - Too! Man Miles 2.00
Port Collar Tool Rental With Man Each 300.00
Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) Sacks 14.00
Flocele Lb(s) 1.50
Service Charge Cement Sacks 1.50
Drayage Ton Miles 1.00

Subtotal

Rio/is /20
Piof 15 |27
Fouh )+ 19042 516950

Cau,\/ 213 - Vump chaeg,[Coment
roher mis eppentes uged to

Camnt mort collor RECEIVED

Foun ;s 110907 yqeo JAN 14 2010
3~ 13— fenfel of priicolbes
Man wlun Wintntisg, yoct Qo KGC WICHITA

We Appreciate Your Business!

$5,592.50




3WIFT IP. O.Bon466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 6756
Off: 785-798-2300 INVOICE #

16724

.S'W, /Azé..

BILL TO

» Acidizing
Baird Qil Company LLC .
PO Box 428 : « Cement

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Category Job Purpose

Net 30 #3-13 Coucy Graham WW Drilling i Development | Cement 8-5/8" S...

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION UM UNIT PRICE

575D Mileage - 1 Way Miles 5.00
576D-8 Pump Charge - Shallow Surface (< 500 Ft.) - 298 Feet Job 750.00
290 D-Air Gallon(s) 35.00
325 Standard Cement Sacks 11.00
278 Calcium Chloride Sack(s) 35.00
279 Bentonite Gel Sack(s) 20.00
581D Service Charge Cement Sacks 1.50
583D Drayage Ton Miles 1.00

4,293.31

R 9layaved

‘ '
71218007

Founlln; 170902 4
Louey 3-13~ Pump o

s othar mian. usa) Y wnk RECEIVED
Stilary dagny
3 JAN 14 2010

KGC WICHITA

We Appreciate Your Business!
$4,293.31

9 2:4l2009
0 1a#9038




A ——y  *

~SWIF7T ...

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

_—

Serpivas, e

BILL TO

Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

Invoice

INVOICE #

16778

» Acidizing
¢ Cement
* Too! Renfal

TERMS

Well No.

Lease County Contractor

Well Category

Job Purpose

Net 30

#3-13

Grzham

Couey WW Dirilling

Development

Cement 5-1/27 L...

PRICE REF.

DESCRIPTION

UM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

575D
578D-L
221
280
290
402-5
403-5
404-5
406-5
407-5
411-5
325
283
285
276
326
27
S81D
583D

Mileage - 1 Way

Pump Charge - Long String - 4000 Feet
Liguid KCL (Clayfix)

Flocheck 21

D-Air

5 1/2" Centralizer

5 1/2" Cement Basket

5 1/2" Port Collar

5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle

5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill
5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher

Standard Cement

Salt

CFR-1

Flocele

60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel)

Gilsonite (Coal Seal)}

Service Charge Cement

Drayage

R9/28/z009
P9/30/20%
Foun Un, -

N

> oMo el

2l ;t'A'J-LL 3

190452 15

QOLIGL/ 312 ?Um“? c WAl ps

Miles
Job
Gallon(s)
Gallon(s)
Gallon(s)

Sacks
Lb(s)
Lb(s)
Lb(s)
Sacks
Lb(s)
Sacks
Ton Miles

5.00
1,400.00
25.00
2,50
35.00
35.00
180.00
1,900.00
225.00
275.00
45.00
11.00
0.15
4.00

350.00
1,400.00
50.00
1,250.00
105.00
605.00
180.00
1,900.00
225.00
275.00
1,350.00
2,200.00
234.00
376.00

1.50 75.00

8.75
0.40

350.00
160.00

1.50 360.00
1.00 847.00

12,292.00

RECEIVED

JAN

4 2010

KCC WICHITA

We Appreciate Your Business!

$12,292.00




Invoice

INVOICE #

5 Wl “ P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
~ et 10/12/2009

* Acidizing
e Cement
* Tool Rental

i ey,

16172

Sz yriiries, /xaé.

BILL TO

Baird Qil Company LLC
PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

CONFIDENTIAL

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Category Job Purpose

Net 30

#3-13

Couey

Graham

Quality Plus Qilfie...

Development

Port Collar

PRICE REF.

DESCRIPTION

UM

UNIT PRICE

575D
576D-D
290

100

105

330

276
581D
583D

Mileage - 1 Way

Pump Charge - Port Collar

D-Air
Mileage - Tool Man

Port Collar Tool Rental With Man
Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)

Flocele

Service Charge Cement

Drayage

Miles

Job
Gallon(s)
Miles
Each
Sacks
Lb(s)
Sacks
Ton Miles

5.00
1,100.00
35.00
2.00
300.00
14.00
1.50
1.50
1.00

Rio/1s /200

Piol 15 | a0?
Founllnir 19002 515350
Cw.uf 213 - Rump Chaenl,|Copond
rotler mi CRpLNSLS USed Fo

Cormant ?orf collor Re :EIVED

FEH 05 2010
KCC|WICHITA

Fountln) 110907 ‘ydeo
313~ fenfe) of s olbry
o s Wunenfisg, yoct Qolay

We Appreciate Your Business!

$5,592.50




.0G sw IFT Senvices, luc. [P 42-09 F™
By 07/ €. R Comet ot Clfee | s 72
CHART | g o | peotuue | —FUMPS TUPB':ECSiSURE "::s;'sms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
osvo e lee 44’7/7:-'/
BHEIIRRTIA .
L6 2458
0;’30 ,5'7‘0?.4'7"7:-." /14' A ¢£=/e. i
L"t'd%{ ﬁc P
Q30 Az Test Creg
0}9{-4 ﬂé z
270 3 y W"? /;éf /'/)U; ‘-¢£: *’ééggé fac‘ éﬂ.:
w75 | 3.25 | o oo Stert Correq
Ses” 95’ soo %rc [fﬂ ea f’d’/wr'
UL o 22 fad Ce e
y7/4 2 Yoo catey tﬁ,?z(,‘ e d
Closce PO
{/lﬁ (22 7:_5 f ‘3‘2‘
Ceq $ 7y
_Wze 3 o SC | freverse o f
/38 /5 S o & S €4
1755 hs SULND
RECEIVED
cire Zé’:éfﬁ/pf/ EFR 1S opip
AOL WICHITA
Thoal ot
Mol Bshl v Loy o




———

~SWIF7T ...

Ness City, K§ 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

Invoice

INVOICE #

T

< -~ . 16778
VLT,

BILLTO

Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428
Logan, KS 67646

* Acidizing
An -~ * Cement
sl ) ]UL_In:H\L. Tool RenfOl

TERMS

Well No.

Lease

County Contractor

Well Type

Well Category

Job Purpose

Net 30

#3-13

Coucy

Graham

WW Drilling

Oil

Development

Cement 5-1/2" L...

Don

PRICE REF.

DESCRIPTION

UM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

575D
578D-L

Miles
Job
Gallon(s)
Gallon(s)
Gallon(s)
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Sacks
Lb(s)
Lb(s)
Lb(s)
Sacks
Lb(s)
Sacks
Ton Miles

5.00
1,400.00
25.00
2.50
35.00
55.00
180.00
1,900.00
225.00
275.00
45.00
11.00
0.15
4.00
1.50
8.75
0.40
1.50
1.00

350.00
1,400.00
50.00
1,250.00
105.00
605.00
180.00
1,900.00
225.00
275.00
1,350.00
2,200.00
234.00
376.00
75.00
350.00
160.00
360.00
847.00

Milcage - 1 Way

Pump Charge - Long String - 4000 Feet
Liquid KCL (Clayfix)

Flocheck 21

D-Air

5 1/2" Centralizer

5 112" Cement Basket

51/2" Port Collar

5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle

5 172" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fitl
5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher

Standard Cement

Salt

CFR-1

Flocele

60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel)

Gilsonite (Coal Seal)

Service Charge Cement

Drayage

R9/38/z009
P9/30/730%

Founln 190462
Covey 3-73 - Sanfp ¢ Ml
> o¥r L o oprsE
R AT

Subtotal 12,292.00

- K
f._’m. H

RECEIVED
FEB 05 20i0

KCC

WICHITA

We Appreciate Your Business!
$12,292.00




sw l FT Senvices, luc. 5.

JOB TYPE

IPAG;_N—

WELL WO,
3-/3

VOLUME PUMPS
BBL} (GAL) T [

ncmuo
L& 729

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

& D1 Oo
CHART RATE
NO. TIME (BPM)

Ce. ey

PRESSURE (PS[]
TUBING CASING

Q-Sfl’fb\a

PA 74 2)
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MF T P. 0. Box 466 Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
OfF: 785-798-2300 INVOICE #
9/22/2009

.S. 16724

R ] r\ -
g LONFINETAL acioizing
Baird Oil Company LLC
PO Box 428 ' + Cement

Logan, KS 67646 e Tool Rental

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Category Job Purpose

Net 30 #3-13 Coucy Graham WW Dirilling i Development | Cement 8-5/8" 5...

PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION UM UNIT PRICE

575D Mileage - 1 Way Miles 5.00
576D-S Pump Charge - Shallow Surface (< 500 Ft.) - 298 Feet Job 750.00

290 D-Air Gallon(s) 35.00
325 Standard Cement Sacks 11.00

278 Calcium Chloride Sack(s) 35.00
279 Bentonite Gel Sack(s) 20.00
581D Service Charge Cement Sacks 1.50
583D Drayage .31 | Ton Miles 1.00

R 924 /awo9
Pa/3y 12007
Founln/# 170707 ¢
Couey 3-13~ Pump chp

& othar Mol USa A Y

Suy { Lore M IR it | RE IVED

\ t \.;-l f\J‘\

—

FEB D5 2010
KCC WICHITA

We Appreciate Your Business!

$4,293.31

92412009
(149033




6 " SWIFT Senvices, luc. R

0.
> Gdl
~<[OMER WELL NO. LEASE JOBTYPET TICKET NO.
. el 2/ oo 543 Cousy Coviort-Suclhcq 1622
CHART RATE VOLUME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI)
NO. TIME EPM] BeLI(GAL [T [ ¢ TUBING 'Jﬁgms DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

/a3l On Lfocatron, — 5 runriig 84 ‘casn
TD-RE - RY Y/l wlooage 28 /n

&

1SS EFrm risa ea..wég
(200 SN I Start cop - By
/7245~ : e F; e -
£2 Start /4O g heacl
A Z20| Shhet /50 S5 bl 2¥gef 33 cc.
< %3/4 52| Fn cet i
. Sf&r'{ D‘&’J/
/2257 57 | /2% e | Frn Digpl = Llosein
2, Pe leegotrée — Llash wg KRk <o
Sidotbng ¥ 2 b0
/EDr T2 b s fla b

Y

e
A O

RECEIVED
FEB 05 20i0

<CEWCHITA




